BEFORE THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

In The Matter of the Designation of the )
Groundwater Management District No. 4 )
District-Wide Local Enhanced Management Area )
in Cheyenne, Decatur, Rawlins, Gove, Graham, )Case No. 002-DWR-LEMA-2017
Logan, Sheridan, Sherman, Thomas, and )
Wallace Counties in Kansas. )
)

INTERVENORS’ MOTION TO PROVIDE
DUE PROCESS PROTECTIONS FOR IRRIGATORS

COME NOW, the Intervenors, by their attorney, David M. Traster of Foulston
Siefkin LLP, and hereby request that due process protections be provided for irrigators
within the GMDA4.

In support hereof, Intervenors are submitting their Memorandum in Support of
the Intervenors’ Motion to Provide Due Process Protections for Irrigators in the pending
Local Enhanced Management Area proceeding in the Northwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 4 proceeding.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth in Intervenors” Memorandum in Support,
Intervenors respectfully request that the Chief Engineer provide due process

protections for irrigators within the GMDA4.



Respectfully submitted,

FO N SIEFKIN LLP

L%

David M. Trastef, 411062
1551 N. WaterfrontParkway, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206

Telephone: (316) 291-9725

Facsimile: (866) 347-3138

Email: dtraster@foulston.com

ATTORNEY FOR INTERVENORS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 27th day of October 2017, I hereby certify that the original of the

foregoing was sent by electronic mail and by U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid to:

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Dept. of Agriculture

1320 Research Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502
David.Barfield@KDA.KS.GOV

and true and correct copies were sent by the same methods to:

Kenneth B. Titus, Chief Counsel
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
kenneth.titus@ks.gov




Aaron Oleen, Staff Attorney
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502
Aaron.Oleen@ks.gov

Ray Luhman, District Manager

Northwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 4
P.O. Box 905

1175 S. Range

Colby, KS 67701

rluhman@gmd4.org

Adam C. Dees

Clinkscales Elder Law Practice, PA
718 Main Street, Suite 205

P.O. Box 722

Hays, KS 67601
adam@clinkscaleslaw.com

David M. Traster, #11062



